ALD 1581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6~93)

09/555214

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

06-21-2000

HEET 2 6 MAY 2000 Docket No.: 13367NP Trademarks: copy thereof

101383932	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nicholas S. Whitehouse, David	Name: TERRAPIN_INTERNATIONAL
N. Varley and Philip J. Smith	LIMITED
N. Variey and Phrilip O. Smith	TIMITED
	Pondod Avonuo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	street Address: <u>Bonded Avenue</u>
Yes XNo	707 4 11.7 · 36.7 1 · 37.
	city: Bletchley, Milton Keynes
3. Nature of conveyance:	State England zip: MK1 1JJ
X Assignment Merger	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes _XNo
Other	
OCHET	
Execution Date: 16 May 2000, 17 May	
2000 and 17 May 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
<u> </u>	
16 May 2000, 17 May 2000 and 17	May 2000
Title: IMPROVEMENTS IN CLADDING	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, I	
Additional numbers attached?YesX_ No	
Additional numbers attac	and and Y No
Additional numbers attac	ned? Yes X No
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XEnclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0598**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Nicholas S Whitehouse of Five Oaks, 190 Heath Road, Leighton Buzzard, LU7 8AT, England. David N Varley of 124 Derby Road, Long Eaton, Nottinghamshire NG10 4LS, England and Philip J Smith of Popular Farm Bungalow, Skeavingtons Lane, Ilkeston, Derbyshire DE7 8SU, England respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on even date herewith respectively, Serial No.

the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, Terrapin International Limited of Bond Avenue, Bletchley, Milton Keynes MK1 1JJ, England are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Terrapin International Limited of Bond Avenue, Bletchley, Milton Keynes MK1 1JJ, England its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representative of assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United Stats

County of England

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/26/2000 REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0599

date